- Girls’ State Basketball Tournament

Final Game Stats
Session 4
Game #2

Calloway County Lady Lakers
- VS.
Montgomery County indians

 March 1417
WKU E.A. Diddle Arena
Bowling Green
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2007 Hounchens Industries/TKHSAA Girls' Sweet 16 - Game Box Score

Calloway County Lakers vs. Montgomery County Lady Indians

Date: 03/15/2007 Time: 8:00 pm Site: Bowling Green, KY Attendance: 4222

Name [ FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB ORB TR PF AST TO BS
* Mackengzie Lee Fialy 1/3 315 18 1 1 2 1 2 3 0
Katie Jo Thompson 0/0 010 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
* Maggie Prewitt 5/15 218 5i6 17 0 8 ] 2 1 2 1
* Jenna High 217 1/5 11 6 1 1 2 4] 0 0 0
* Couriney Danis 3/9 0/0 4/6 10 5 9 14 2 2 3 1
Emily Shultz
Amy Bamard
Hannah Baker /6 0/0 /0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
* Natasha Thomas 115 010 010 2 2 1 3 2 1 g 0
Kayia Webb 1 010 010 2 1 ] 1 1] 0 0 0
Mary Jelhik 1i2 010 0/0 2 1 0 k 4] 0 0 0
Elizabeth Prewitt M 0/0 00 2 2 1 3 2 3 1 0
Brooke Cofliver 33 0/0 12 7 2 5 7 4 0 1 3
Annie Garland
Susan Hodgson
Tearm 2 2 4
Totals 24/53 416 14120 66 17 27 44 13 9 10 5
Total FG 1st Half 12/30  40.0%  2nd Half 1223  52.2% Game  24/53 453%
3PTFG 1st Half N3 23.1%  2nd Haif 13 33.3% Game 418 25.0%
" "Free Throws Tt Half B/0  BO.T% - 2nd Haif 81 T2T% - -Game - H4/20-  T0.0%
Homae: Calloway County Lakers
Name P FG 3Pt FT Pi§ ORB DRB TR PE AST TO BS
* Kayla Cunnirigham 6/15 0/0 417 16 3 6 g 4 1 1 2
Monica Thurmond (1131 (V4] 010 0 0 0 0 0 0 ; 0
* Beth Ross 115 0/0 O/t 2 1 1 2 1 3 3 1
Shauna Wicker 00 /0 0/ g o 0 o 0 0 0 0
* Rachel Adams 218 0iQ 116 ] 0 2 2 4 1 2 0
* Shelby Webb 3B 213 01 8 1] 0 o 2 0 2 0
* Sam Butis 319 i/ 0/0 7 2 0 2 3 o 1 0
Brittany Fox
Karra Jones 00 0/0 010 0 0 ) 0 0 O 0 4
Hatey McCuiston
Whitney Jones 0/0 010 0/ o o 0 0 o 0 0 o
Tiffany Govern 00 /0 G/0 0 0 0 ] 0 4] 0 0
Kala Seavers 010 00 o/0 0 1] o] 0 0 0 0 G
Kirstin Mchkenry
Averee Fields 216 0/0 1/4 5 1 4 5 3 1 o 4]
Team 2 1 3
Totals 17147 315 6118 43 9 14 23 17 6 9 3
Totai ¥G 1st Half 826 240%  2nd Haif 1122 50.0% Game 1747 38.2%
3PTFG 1st Half 2/3  66.7%  2nd Half 1/2 50.0% Game  3/5 60.0%
Free Throws 1st Half 2/9 22.2% 2nd Half 4/9 44 4% Game 6/18 33.3%
MONT CALL MONT CALL MONT CALL
Free Throw Pis 14 6 3Pt Points 12 g  Pts/Possession 122 097
Pts off Turnovers 13 10 2nd Chance Points 20 2 Pts off Bench 13 5
Total Rebounds 44 23 Team Rebounds 4 3  Dead Ball Reb 3 7
Off Rebound % 54.8 25.0 Def Rebound % 75.0 452 Total Rebound % 657 343
Technical Fouls MONT N Thomas
CALL None
Officials Don Gilmore, Marla Gearharf, Lance Wilson
Qfr 110tr 210tr 3|Qtr 4 | OT 1,07 2107 3/0T 4{Total
Montgomery County Lady Indians| 18 | 15 |17 1 16 ; 0 | 0 1 0 | 0 | 66
Calloway County Lakers 8 18 |16 11 0 {01010 43

Visitors: Montgomery County Lady indians
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NHN
28:55
0:26
29:38
24:43
31:34
DNP
DNP
0:26
14:04
0:26 -
2:49
11:52
15.07
DNP
DNP

160

MIEN
28:50
0:26
26:06
0:26
26:21
21:48
273
DNP
301
DNP
0:26
0:26
0:26
DONP
24:13

160



Name

00 K Cunningham

10 B Ross

12 R Adams
14 S Webb

15 S Butts

R Adams

K Cunningham
K Gunningham
S Butts

K Cunningham
S Butis

B Ross

K Cunningham
K Cunningham

.K Cunningham
B Ross

S Webb
K Cunningham

S Webb
K Cunningham
K Cunningham

A Fields

R Adams
R Adams

B Ross
K Cunningham
S Buits

R Adams
R Adams

K Cunningham

A Fields

R Adams
R Adams

R Adams

S Webh

K Cunningham
K Cunningham

2007 Hounchens industries/KHSAA Girls® Sweet 16 - Play by Play Report - Period: 1 {pg 1}

Calioway County Lakers vs. Montgomery County Lady Indians

Date: 03/15/2007 Time: 8:00 pm Site: Bowling Green, KY Aftendance:

Action

Start Game
Start Game
Start Game
Start Game
Siart Game
Jump Ball Win
FG Attempt
Turnover
Personal Foui
Def Rebound
Layup Att
Putback Att

FT Attempt
FT Made

FG Made
Personal Foul
Turnover
Personal Foul
FG Attempt
Block

FG Made
Enter Game

FG Attempt
Personal Fout

Layup Att
Putback Att
Turnover

FT Atternpt
FT Attempt

Def Rebound

Official Time Out

FG Attempt

FT Attempt
FT Attempt

Personal Foul
Enter Game
FG Attempt
Personai Foul

Action

K Cunningham Off Reb

B Ross Off Reb

CALL Deadball Reb

{Bad Pass)

K Cunningham Def Reb

for S Webb

K Cunningham Off Reb
K Cunningham Off Reb

(Traveling)

CALL Deadball Reb

CALL Off Reb

CALL Deadball Reb

for R Adams

Score Clock

3-0
3-1

3-3

3-4
3-5

5-7

512

5-14
5-15
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Diff Name
3MLee
12 M Prewitt
14 J High
21 C Danis
32 N Thomas
7:56 C Danis
7:39
7:36
717
7:09 M Prewitt
7:04
7.00 N Thomas
6:47 4 High
6:44 G Danis
6:44 N Thomas
G:44 N Thomas
6:44
6:44 +1
6.44 B Colliver
B:34 +3 I
6:28 +2 B Colliver
6:28 B Colliver
6:24 (Ti) Mliee
6:07
6:02 -1 {L.1) C Danis
6:02 -2 C Danis
5:54 B Colliver
5:48 M Prewitt
5:39 (T2)
5:30 E Prewitt
5:30
5:04 C Danis
5.03 -2 B Colliver
4.48 M Prewitt
4:32
4:32 J High
4:14 -5 M Prewitt
3:59
3.57
3:53
3:32 C Danis
329 -7 B Colliver
314 B Colliver
3:14
3:14 C Danis
306 M Prewitt
3:01 M Prewitt
2:47 M Prewitt
2:47 M Lee
2:47
2:35
2:32 E Prewitt
2:32
2:32 C Danis
2:23 J High
2:19 .9 Miee
2:17 -10 Miee
27
2:03 B Colliver
2:02
2:02 M Prewitt

Action

Start Game
Start Game
Start Game
Start Game:
Start Game
Jump Ball Loss

FG Attempt

Def Rebound
3Pt Attempt
Putback Att
Technical Foul
Personal Foul

Enter Game

FT Made
FT Attempt
G Made

FT Made
FT Made
Block

FG Attempt

Enter Game

FG Attempt
Putback Made
Def Rebound

Enter Game
3Pt Made

FG Attempt
Putback Made
Personal Foul

Def Rebound
3Pt Attempt
3Pt Attempt
Personal Foul
Enter Game

Official Time Out

Personal Foul
Def Rebound
3Pt Attempt
Layup Made
FT Made

Def Rebound

Enter Game

Action

C Danis Off Reb
MONT Off Reb

for N Thomas

C Danis Off Reb

J High Def Reb

for J High

B Coiliver Off Reb

for M Lee

E Prewitt Assist

B Colliver Off Reb

E Prewitt Off Reb

for M Prewitt

E Prewitt Off Reb

for E Prewitt



Name
CALL

K Cunningham
K Cunningham

8 Butis
A Fields

Largest Lead; Lakers § Lady Indians 18 (13 pts)
Lead in Period: L.akers 5 Lady indians 18 (13 pts)
3 for 4 oppo pts

5for0pts
3MAfor21.4%

1/6 for 16.7 %

2007 Hounchens Industries/KHSAA Girls’ Sweet 16 - Play by Play Report - Period: 1 (pg 2)

Calloway County Lakers vs. Monfgomery County Lady indians

Date: 03/15/2007 Time: 8:00 pm Site: Bowling Green, KY Attendance:

Action
Def Rebound

FG Atternpt
FG Atternpt

3Pt Made
Def Rebound

Action

B Ross Assist

Score

5-18
8-18

Clock
1:52
1:40
125
1:19
0:56
0:37
0:19
0:02

J T N . T R W

Diff Name

-13
-10

M Prewitt
N Thomas
C Danis
C Danis
M Lee

M Prewitt

C Danis

End of Period Summary Lakers 8 Lady Indians 18

Tumovers
2nd Chances
Field Goals
Free Throws

Action

3Pt Attempt
Enter Game
Def Rebound
Turnover

Def Rebound
3Pt Made

FG Attempt

Action
for B Colliver
(Bad Pass)

C Danis Assist

Lead Changes: 1 Ties: 2

Lead Changes: 1 Ties: 2 (this period)
1 for 0 oppo pts

7 for 9 pts

6117 for 35.3 %

415 for 80.0 %



Name

R Adams

K Cunningham
K Cunningham
R Adams

R Adams

B Ross

K Cunningham
S Butts

R Adams

S Webb

R Adams
R-Adams

S Webb

A Fields
A Fields
S Webb
S Butis
CALL.

S Buits
K Cunningham

R Adams

B Ross
K Jones
B Ross

B Ross
R Adams

S Webb
CALL

B Ross
K Cunningham
S Buits

S Bults

K Cunningham
K Cunningham
B Ross

A Fields

A Fields
A Fields

2007 Hounchens Industries/KHSAA Girls' Sweet 16 - Play by Play Report - Period: 2 {pg 1)
Catloway County Lakers vs. Montgomery County Lady indians
Date: 03/15/2007 Time: 8:00 pm Site: Bowling Green, KY Attendance:

Action

Ender Game
FG Attempt
Def Rebound
Turnover
Def Rebound
FG Attempt

Steal
Layup Made

FG Made

Enter Game

FT Made

FT Attempt-

3Pt Made

Personal Foul
Def Rebound
3Pt Attempt
FG Attempt

Partial Time Cut

Steal
FG Attempt

FG Attempt

Enter Game
Enter Game
Turnover

Def Rebound
Turnover

Turnover
Def Rebound

l.eave Game
Enter Game
Enter game

FG Atternpt

Personal Foul
Leave Game
Enter Game
Enter game

FG Atternpt
Personal Foul

Action
for S Webb

(Bad Pass)

B Ross Assist

for B Ross

A Fields Assist

S Butts Off Reb

for K Cunningham
for S Bults

(Fumble)

{Dead Ball Reb)

for A Fields

for K Jones

Score Clock Diff Name

10-18

12-18

12-20
13-20

13-22
16-22
16-25

16-27

16-29

16-31

16-32

NNNNRNRNRNRONRNMNRRNNONRNRNROONNNNRNMNNONRRODNRDNNNONDNONPDRRNRBRNNNNNNMRNNDRDONDRNDDNNDRDNDRN

8:.00
749
7:38
7:30
7:19
7:06
6:56
6:55
6:52
6:24
6:21
6:04
547
5:43
5:43
5:43
543
5:38
521
5:21
4:56
4:34
4:22
4:21
4:21
3:45
3:42
341
3:20
3119
313
3:00
2:46
2:23
2:23
223
2:23
2:23
2:17
2:16
2:13
2:04
1.53
1:51
1:21
1:13
112
1:12
112
1:12
112
0:56
0:49
0:49
0:49
0:49
0:48
0:49
0:24
0:13
013

-8

-8
-7

6
9

-13

-15

-16

M Prewitt
M Lee

J High
C Danis
M Prewitt

M Prewitt
M iee

J High
J High
E Prewitt
B Colliver

M Prewitt
B Coliver

M. Prewitt

E Prewitt
M Lee
MLee

M Prewitt
C Danis
E Prewit
M Lee

B Colliver
B Colliver

J High
M Jelhik

M Lee
M Lee

M Lee
M Jelhik

M Jethik
E Prewitt

M Prewitt
C Danis |
J High

J High
C Danis

M Prewitt

Action

Def Rebound
3Pt Attempt

3Pt Attempt
Def Rebound
Turnover

3Pt Attempt
Turnover

3Pt Attempt
Leave Game
Enter Game
Enter game

FG Made
Personal Foul

.Def Rebound

FG Made
3Pt Made

FT Attempt
Block
Turnover
Def Rebound
Layup Made
Block
Turnover

Enter Game
Enter Game

Steal
FG Attempt

3Pt Attempt
Putback Made

FG Attempt
Personal Foul

Enter Game
Def Rebound
Layup Made

FT Made
Def Rebound

FT Atternpt

Action

C Danis Off Reb
(Traveling)

MONT Off Reb

for N Thomas
M Lee Assist
M Lee Assis{

E Prewitt Assist

MONT Def Reb

8 Colliver Def Reb
(Traveling)

for M Prewitt

for B Colliver

M Jelhik Off Reb

for E Prewitt

MONT Deadball Reb



2007 Hounchens Industries/IKHSAA Girls' Sweet 16 - Play by Play Report - Period: 2 {pg 2}
Calloway County Lakers vs. Montgomery County Lady Indians
Date: 03M5/2007 Time: 8:00 pm Site: Bowling Green, KY Attendance:

Name Action Action Score Clock Diff Name Action Action
16-33 2 013 17 M Prewilt FT Made
2 0:06 M Lee Personal Foul
B Ross FT Attempt 2 008 C Danis Def Rebound
End of Period Summary Lakers 16 Lady lndians 33
Largest Lead: Lakers 16 Lady Indians 33 (17 pts) Lead Changes: 1 Ties: 2
Lead in Period: Lakers 16 Lady Indians 33 (17 pts) Lead Changes: 0 Ties: 0 {this period)
4 for 2 oppo pts Turnovers 4 for 4 oppo pts
1forOpts 2nd Chances 3for 2 pts
3M1 for27.3 % Field Goals 6/13 for 46.2 %

113 for33.3% Free Throws 24 for 50.0 %



2007 Hounchens Industries/IKHSAA Girls' Sweet 16 - Game Box Score
Calloway County Lakers vs. Montgomery County Lady Indians
Date: 03/16/2007 Time: 8:00 pm Site: Bowling Green, KY Attendance: Unknown
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Visitors: Montgomery County Lady Indians

Name P FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST TO BS ST MIN
* Mackenzie Lee 417 113 1/2 10 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 14:15
Katie Jo Thompson DNP
* Maggie Prewitt 39 26 1i2 9 0 3 3 1 0 1 1 0 14
*Jenna High 1/5 o4 111 3 0 1 1 0 o 0 0 0 1142
* Courtney Danis 0/4 0/0 2i2 2 3 7 10 1] 1 2 0 0 16:00
Emily Shuliz DNP
Amy Bamard DNP
Hannah Baker DNP
* Natasha Thomas 010 00 0/0 1] 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 513
Kayla Webb DNP
Mary Jekhik 172 0/0 0/0 2 1 1] 1 0 t] 0 +] 0 223
Elizabeth Prewitt 1 0/0 0/0 2 2 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 759
Brooke Colliver 212 0/ 112 5 2 2 4 2 ¢] 1 2 0 824
Annie Garland DNP
Susan Hodgson DNP
Team 2 1 3
Totals 12130 313 6/8 33 10 17 27 7 5 8 3 1 80
Total FG 1st Half 12130 40.0% 2nd Half 0/0  0.00% Game 12130 40.0%
3PTFG 1st Half N3 23.1% 2nd Half 0/6  0.00% Game 313 23.1%
“Free Throws 1stHaf ~ 6/9 B8 T% 2nd-Half 0/0 0.00% Game 619 68 7%
Home: Calloway County Lakers
Name P FG 3P FT PT® ORBE DRB R PF AST TO BS 8T MiN
* Kayla Cunningham 218 010 172 5 3 4 7 3 4] 1 i 1 14:00
Monica Thurmond DNP
* Beth Ross 0/3 0/0 o/t 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 ¢ 1217
Shauna Wicker DNP
* Rachel Adams 13 010 116 3 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1343
* Shelby Webb 1/3 1/2 0/o 3 0 o 0 0 0 2 0 0 10:30
* Sam Butis 215 " 00 5 1 g 1 1 ¢ 1 4] 1 14:49
Brittany Fox DNP
Karra Jones 0/0 o0 0/0 0 0 O G 4] 0 0 0 ¢ 134
Haley McCuiston DNP
Whitney Jones DNP
Tiffany Govern DNP
Kata Seavers DNP
Kirstin McHenry DNP
Averee Fields 02 0/ 010 0 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 13:07
Team 1 1 2
Totals 6125 213 219 16 [ g 15 9 3 7 1 2 80
Total FG 1st Half 6/25 24.0% 2nd Haif 6/0  0.00% Game 6/25 24.0%
3PTFG 1st Half 213 66.7% 2nd Haif 0/0  0.00% Game 213 66.7%
Free Throws 13t Mal 2/8 22.2% 2nd Hailf 0/6 0.00% Game 219 22.2%
MONT CALL MONT CALL MONT CALL
Free Throw Pts ] 2 3Pt Points 9 6  Pls/Possession 148 052
Pts off Turnovers 8 4  2nd Chance Points 1t 0  Pls off Bench g 0
Totai Rebounds 27 15  Team Rebounds 3 2  Dead Ball Reb 1 4
Off Rebound % 52.6 261  Def Rebound % 73.9 47.4 Total Rebound % 643 357
Technical Fouls MONT N Thomas
CALL Noene
Officials Don Gilmore, Marla Gearhart, Lance Wilson

[ Qtr 1/Qtr 2Qtr 3/Qtr 4 | OT 1/0T 2/0T 30T 4{Total
|Montgomery County Lady Indians| 18 1 15 | 0 0 0 10101033
| Calloway County Lakers 8 8|0 0olo0ojo|0o]|o0]1s




Name
K Cunningham
K Cunningham

S Webb
B Ross

S Webb

B Ross

K Cunningham
B Ross

S Webb

. A Fields

A Fieids

S Buits
A Fields

A Fields
. A Fields
B Ross

R Adams
CALL

R Adams

K Cunningham
K Cunningham
S Buits

S Webb

A Fields

A Fields

A Fields
S Webb

K Cunningham

B Ross
R Adams

2007 Hounchens Industries/KHSAA Girls’ Sweet 16 - Play by Play Report - Period: 3 (pg 1)
Calloway County Lakers vs. Montgomery County Lady Indians
Date: (3/15/2007 Time: 8:00 pm Site: Bowling Green, KY Attendance:

Action
Enter Game
Def Rebound

3Pt Made
Biock

FG Made
Turnover
Block

FG Made

FG Attempt

Enter Game

FG Attempt
FG Atternpt
Def Rehound

FT Attempt
FT Made
Enter Game

FG Made
Time Out

Def Rebound
Layup Made
Def Rebound
l.ayup Att

Enter Game
Official Time Out

FT Attempt
FT Attempt

FG Made
Personal Foul

FG Made

Steal
FG Attempt

1 for 0 pts

Action

for A Fields

K Cunningham Assist

B Ross Assist

{Bad Pass)

. Jor B Ross

S Butts Off Reb

CALL Deadbali Reb

for S Webb

for S Butts

CALL Deadbali Reb

R Adams Assist

Score

19-33
18-35

21-35
21-37

21-40
23-40
23-42

24-42

24-44
26-44

28-44

28-46

30-46

30-47
30-48
32-48

32-50

Ciock

8:00
8:00
734
7:29
7:28
7:12
7:05
7:01
6:41
6:17
6:01
6:00
5:52
5:47
5:30
501
4.47
4:36
4:34
4:34
416
4:13
4:03
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:53
341
3:20
319
3.07
3:00
2:46
2:35
2:27
2:22
2:09
2:00
158
1:58
1:58
1:30
124
1:20
1:20
1.20
1:20
1:02
0:53
.52
0:32
0:02
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Diff Name
N Thomas

C Danis
N Thomas
N Thomas

M Prewitt
<16 N Thomas
-14
-16 Mlee
J High
N Thomas
-19 J High
-17
-19  C Danis
M Prewitt
N Thomas

M Lee

C Danis

N Thomas
M Prewitt
J High

= Prewiit
B Colliver

-20 C Danis

-18

M Prewitt
M Prewitt

M Prewitt
B Colliver
M Prewitt

B Colliver
M Prewitt

MLee

J High
M Prewitt
M Prewitt

-7
-18
-16

E Prewiit

B Colliver
-18 B Colliver

End of Period Summary Lakers 32 Lady Indians 50
l.argest Lead: Lakers 24 Lady Indians 44 (20 pts})
Lead in Period: Lakers 24 Lady Indians 44 (20 pts)

1 for 3 oppo pis

Znd Chances

Turnovers

Action
Enter Game

FG Attempt
FG Attempt
Personal Foul

Layup Att
FG Made

Layup Made

Steal
FG Attempt
3Pt Made

Layup Made
Def Rebound
FG Atternpt
Turnover

Def Rebound
FG Attempi
Personal Foul
Leave Game
Enter Game
Enter game

FG Made

3Pt Atempt
3Pt Attempt

Layup Att
Def Rebound
Layup Made

Official Time Qut
Personal Foul

Def Rebound
Turnover

Enter Game
FT Made
FT Made

Turnover

Block
FG Made

Action
for M Jelhik

J High Off Reb

N Thomas Off Reb

M Prewitt Assist

N Thomas Off Reb
N Thomas Assist

M Lee Off Reb

for N Thomas

C Danis Off Reb

E Prewitt Assist

(Bad Pass)

for M Lee

B Colliver Def Reb

Lead Changes: 1 Ties: 2
Lead Changes: 0 Ties: 0 (this period)
3 for 2 oppo pts

5 for 5 pis



2007 Hounchens industries/KHSAA Girls' Sweet 16 - Play by Play Report - Period: 3 (pg 2)
Calloway County Lakers vs. Montgomery County Lady Indians
Date: 03/15/2007 Time: 8:00 pm Site: Bowling Green, KY Attendance:

Name Action Action Score Cleck Diff Name Action Action
7112 for 58.3 % Field Goals 7116 for 43.8 %
1/4 for 25.0 % Free Throws 2/2 for 100 %



Name

R Adams
S Butts
S Webb

B Ross

K Cunningham
K Cunningham
A Figlds

K Cunningham

S Butts

A Fields

R Adams

K Cunningham

BRoss
CALL

A Fields

K Cunningham
K Cunningham
R Adams

S Butts
S Webb

A Fields
A Fields

R Adams
K Cunningham
K Cunningham

R Adams

S Webb
K Cunningham

B Ross
S Butts
R Adams
K Jones

S Bufts

S Butts

K Cunningham
S Webb

K Cunningham
B Ross

S Webb

2007 Hounchens Industries/KHSAA Girls' Sweet 16 - Piay by Play Report - Period: 4 (pg 1)
Calloway County Lakers vs. Montgomery County Lady indians
Date: 03/15/2007 Time: 8:00 pm  Site: Bowling Green, KY Attendance: 4222

Action

Leave Game
Enter Game
Enter game

Steal

¥G Made

FT Made
Personal Foul

FG Attempt

Layup Att
Putback Att
Enter Game
FG Made

Enter Game
Time Out

Enter Game
FT Made

FT Attempt
Personal Foul

Personat Foul
Enter Game

FG Made
Def Rebound
Enter Game
FT Attempt
FT Made

Personal Foul

Official Time Qut

Enter Game
Personal Foul

FG Attempt
Personat Foul
Enter Game
Enter Game

+G Made
l.eave Game
Enter Game
Enter game
FG Attempt

Turnover

Personal Fout

Action

for S Webb

A Fields Off Reb
CALL Off Reb
for B Ross

for-A Fields

for S Webb

for R Adams

for S Webb

CALL Deadball Reb

for R Adams

for K Cunningham
for S Webb

for A Fields

Score

34-50

35-50

35-51
35-53

37-63

38-53

38-564
38-55
40-55

41-55

41-56

41-57
41-58
43-58
43-60

43-62

43-64

Ciock Diff Name

1:53

1:63

1:83

1:53 -16 M Prewitt
1:63 17 M Prewitt
1:38 -15

1:21 17 M Lee
1:00

1:08

1:09

0:52 M Prewitt
0:41 -19 C Danis
0:28

0:27 -21 MLee
026

4 8:00 Miee
4 8:00

4 800

4 8:00

4 7.54 M Prewitt
4 753

4 741 -16

4 7:41 -15 C Danis
4 732

4 732 MONT
4 732 C Danis
4 7:32 -16 C Danis
4 715 B Colliver
4 6:49 18 M Prewitt
4 §:36

4 533 C Danis
4 633

4 625 -16

4 529 C Danis
4. 529 .

4 519

4 510 B Colliver
4 5:10

4 510 N Thomas
4 510 15

4 510 C Danis
4 443

4 4:40 C Danis
4 420

4 429

4 4:29 16 M Lee
4 429 17 MLee
4 418 -15

4 358 J High
4 3:41 C Danis
4 341

4 3:41

4 341 14

4 300

4 2:34

4 234

4 2:34

4 2:32

4 2:32 C Danis
4 2:32 -15 C Danis
4 212 MONT
4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Action
Enter game

Turnover

Personal Foul
Partial Time Out
FT Attempt

FT Made

Def Rebound
Layup Made

Block
Turnover

Personal Foul
Enter Game
Def Rebound
FG Attempt
FT Made

FT Made

FG Attempt
Personal Foul

Official Time Qut

FT Attempt
FT Made
Def Rebound

FT Made
FT Made

FG Made

Def Rebound
Layup Made

Layup Made

Action
for E Prewitt

MONT Deadball Reb

(Traveling)

for B Colliver

C Danis Off Reb

MONT Deadball Reb

C Danis Assist



Name

K Cunningham
B Ross

R Adams

S Webb

K Seavers

T Govemn

W Jones

M Thurmond

S Wicker

M Thurmond .

2007 Hounchens Industries/KHSAA Girls' Sweet 16 - Play by Play Report - Period: 4 (pg 2)

Calloway County Lakers vs, Montgomery County Lady Indians

Date: 03/15/2007 Time: 8:00 pm Site: Bowling Green, KY Aftendance: 4222

Action
l.eave Game
Leave Game
Leave Game
L.eave Game
Enter Game
Enter game
Enter game
Enter game
Enter game

3Pt Attempt

Action

for K Jones

End of Period Summary Lakers 43 Lady Indians 66
Largest Lead: Lakers 43 Lady Indians 66 (23 pts)
Lead in Period; Lakers 43 Lady Indians 66 (23 pts)

1 for 4 oppo pts
2 for 2 pts
4710 for 40.0 %
3/5 for 60.0 %

Score

43-66

Clock

0:26
0:26
0:.26
0:.26
0:26
0:26
D:26
0:26
0:26
0:26
0:26
0:.26
0:26
0:26
0:26
0:26
0:28
0:26
0:26
0:24
0:08
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Turnovers
2nd Chances
Field Goals
Free Throws

Diff Name

M Lee

M Prewitt

J High
C Danis
H Baker

M Jethik

M Lee

K J Thompson

K Webb

M Lee
-23 - K-Webb

H Baker

Action

Leave Game
Leave Game
Leave Game
Leave Game
Enter Game
Enter game
Enter game
Enter game
Enter game
FT Attempt

- Putback Made

Def Rebound

Action

for N Thomas

K Webb Off Reb

Lead Changes: 1 Ties: 2

Lead Changes: 0 Ties: O (this period}
2 for 4 oppo pts

2 for 4 pts
517 for71.4 %
6/% for 66.7 %



